900740726 12/28/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM776904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of IP Security Agreement	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900729288	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banc of California, N.A., as successor in interest to Pacific Mercantile Bank		10/31/2022	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Membranes, Inc.	
Street Address:	2450 Business Park Drive	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76472019	WATERANYWHERE.COM
Serial Number:	76471544	WATERANYWHERE
Serial Number:	76471412	WATERANYWHERE
Serial Number:	75103851	APPLIED
Serial Number:	75103817	AMI
Serial Number:	75103816	APPLIED MEMBRANES INC.
Serial Number:	75103815	APPLIED MEMBRANES INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: eric.edwards@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

TRADEMARK REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0840

900740726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabriela Zapata
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriela Zapata/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Cover Sheet to IP Release (Applied Membranes) (1)#page1.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Applied Membranes).DOCX (1)#page1.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Applied Membranes).DOCX (1)#page2.tif source=Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Applied Membranes).DOCX (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0841

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of October 31, 2022 (this "Release") is made by and between Banc of California, N.A., as successor in interest to Pacific Mercantile Bank ("Lender"), and Applied Membranes, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"). Lender and Grantor may be referred to herein individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties".

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 20, 2016, by Grantor in favor of Lender (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 040172, frame 0250 of the patent assignment database, and at reel 5561, frame 0134 at the trademark assignment database Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration and the patent registrations and applications for patent registration set forth on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto (the "IP Collateral");
- B. Lender wishes to release and terminate its liens, security interests and encumbrances in the IP Collateral; and
- C. Grantor has requested and Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting such release and termination.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Lender hereby releases and terminates all of its liens, security interests and encumbrances in the IP Collateral arising pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- 2. Lender will, and hereby does, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release and termination hereby given.
- 3. All other provisions contained in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement are hereby terminated. Grantor releases Lender from any and all claims arising out of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

7201411.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0842

BANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., successor-in-interest to Pacific Mercantile Bank

By: Make Lakence
Name: ALCK Valence
Title: VP ABC A E

REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0843

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations and Applications for Trademark Registration:

Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Mark
76472019	11/20/2002	WATERANYWHERE.COM
76471544	11/18/2002	WATERANYWHERE
76471412	11/18/2002	WATERANYWHERE
75103851	05/14/1996	APPLIED
75103817	05/14/1996	AMI
75103816	05/14/1996	APPLIED MEMBRANES INC.
75103815	05/14/1996	APPLIED MEMBRANES INC.

Patent Registrations and Applications for Patent Registration:

Reg. Number Reg. Date	Title
7,267,769	Water purification system utilizing a carbon block per-filter

7201411.2

RECORDED: 11/01/2022

REEL: 007894 FRAME: 0844

TRADEMARK